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CAGE CODE
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115 Chesterfield Industrial Blvd., 
Chesterfield , MO 63005
Phone:  1.888.519.9505
     Fax:  1.888.519.9515

PART      NUMBER CABLE O.D. COIL BODY    
LENGTH

MAX TANGENT    
LENGTHS

MAX EXPANDED        
COIL LENGTH

5C90-0.5F .240 0.5 FEET 0.5 FEET 1.5 FEET
5C90-1F .240 1 FEET 0.5 FEET 3 FEET
5C90-2F .240 2 FEET 0.5 FEET 6 FEET
5C90-3F .240 3 FEET 0.5 FEET 9 FEET
5C90-4F .240 4 FEET 0.5 FEET 12 FEET
5C90-5F .240 5 FEET 0.5 FEET 15 FEET
5C90-6F .240 6 FEET 0.5 FEET 18 FEET
5C90-7F .240 7 FEET 0.5 FEET 21 FEET
5C90-8F .240 8 FEET 0.5 FEET 24 FEET

WIRING MAP P2P1

7 WHT/BRN
8 BRN

5 WHT/BLU
4 BLU

3 WHT/GRN
6 GRN

1 WHT/ORN
2 ORN

1
2

7
8

5
4

3
6

P1

P2NOTES:
1. MATERIAL:
      PLUG HOUSING: POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, UL94V-0
      CONTACTS: PHOSPHOR BRONZE
      CABLE JACKET: POLYURETHANE, BLACK

2. FINISH:
      CONTACTS: 50 µINCHES GOLD IN CONTACT AREA OVER
                           100 µINCHES NICKEL PLATE OVERALL

3. CABLE CHARACTERISTICS:
        CAT5e COIL CORD UTP HIGH FLEX POLYURETHANE
                     3x EXPANSION LENGTH DROPPED TANGENT
        UNSHIELDED (4) TWISTED PAIRS TWISTED TOGETHER
        26AWG STRANDED TINNED COPPER CONDUCTORS
        JACKET: .040" NOM. WALL THICKNESS (PRESSURE) OVERALL DIAMETER .240" NOM.

4. MISCELLANEOUS:
        OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -20°C TO 60°C
        CABLE ASSEMBLY TO BE TESTED FOR CONTINUITY.
        CABLE ASSEMBLY TO BE INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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